RESOLUTION 2017-5: SETTING DATES FOR REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS

WHEREAS, the Watab Town Board holds regular monthly meetings to conduct town business;
and

WHEREAS, public notice is required for all regular monthly meetings in accord with the Open
Meeting Law; and

WHEREAS, the regular meetings are noticed on the town hall door, the township website, the
email list, Pine’s Edge Grocery posting board, and the public access channel of Benton

Telephone Company in Rice;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Watab Town Board sets the following
dates for the regularly scheduled meetings, which will begin at 7:00 p.m. at the Watab Town
Hall unless otherwise noticed on the above-noticed posting places:

2017 2018

Tuesday, May 2 Tuesday, January 2
Tuesday, June 6 : Tuesday, February 6
Wednesday, July 5 ' Tuesday, March 6
Tuesday, August 1 Tuesday, April 3
Tuesday, September 5

Tuesday, October 3
Tuesday, November 7
Tuesday, December 5

Approved by the official action of the Watab Town Board on the fourth day of April in the
Year of Our Lord Tyhousand and Seventeen.
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- PATRICIA SPENCE
B Clerk, Watah Twnshp., Benton County, Minnesota
Y Notarial Officer (ex-officio notary public)
My term is indeterminate




